## **GSAssociates**

1595 Peachtree Parkway Suite 204-337 Cumming, GA 30041

August 8, 2014

### **VIA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY**

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Docket Division 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215-3793 (614) 466-4095

Re: TAG Mobile LLC Wireless Registration

Case No. 14-0809-TP-RCC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find for filing TAG Mobile LLC's Application Form for Routine Proceedings to provide Commercial Mobile Radio Services ('CMRS") within the State of Ohio.

If you have any questions or if I may provide you with any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (678) 304-6472.

Respectfully submitted,

Janel Brown

Janet Brown GSAssociates Agents for TAG Mobile LLC

**Enclosures** 

#### The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

#### TELECOMMUNICATIONS FILING FORM

(Effective: 01/20/2011)

This form is intended to be used with most types of required filings. It provides check boxes with rule references for the most common types of filings. It does not replace or supersede Commission rules in any way.

In the Matter of the Application ofTag Mobile	' - <u>RC</u> C
Name of Registrant(s) TAG Mobile. LLC	
DBA(s) of Registrant(s)	
Address of Registrant(s) 1330 Capital Parkway, Carrollton, TX 75006	
Company Web Address www.tagmobile.com	
Regulatory Contact Person(s) Chuck Schneider Phone (214)-390-5995	Fax
Regulatory Contact Person's Email Address chuck.schneider@tagmobile.com	
Contact Person for Annual Report Chuck Schneider	Phone
Address (if different from above)	
Consumer Contact Information	Phone
Address (if different from above)	
Motion for protective order included with filing?	imeframe.]
Notes:	

Section I and II are Pursuant to Chapter 4901:1-6 OAC.

Section III – Carrier to Carrier is Pursuant to 4901:1-7 OAC, and Wireless is Pursuant to 4901:1-6-24 OAC.

Section IV – Attestation.

- (1) Indicate the Carrier Type and the reason for submitting this form by checking the boxes below.
- (2) For requirements for various applications, see the identified section of Ohio Administrative Code Section 4901 and/or the supplemental application form noted.
- (3) Information regarding the number of copies required by the Commission may be obtained from the Commission's web site at www.puco.ohio.gov under the docketing information system section, by calling the docketing division at 614-466-4095, or by visiting the docketing division at the offices of the Commission.
- (4) An Incumbent Local Exchange Carrier (ILEC) offering basic local exchange service (BLES) outside its traditional service area should choose CLEC designation when proposing to offer BLES outside its traditional service area or when proposing to make changes to that service.

All Filings that result in a change to one or more tariff pages require, at a minimum, the following exhibits.

Exhibit	Description:
A	The tariff pages subject to the proposed change(s) as they exist before the change(s)
В	The Tariff pages subject to the proposed change(s), reflecting the change, with the change(s) marked in the
	right margin.
С	A short description of the nature of the change(s), the intent of the change(s), and the customers affected.
D	A copy of the notice provided to customers, along with an affidavit that the notice was provided according to
	the applicable rule(s).

## Section I – Part I - Common Filings

Carrier Type  Other (explain below	7)	For Pro	fit ILEC	Not For I	Profit ILEC	CI	LEC
Change terms & condition existing BLES	/	ATA <u>1-</u> (Auto 30 da		ATA <u>1-6</u> (Auto 30 day			ΓΑ <u>1-6-14(H)</u> 30 days)
Introduce non-recurring ch surcharge, or fee to BLES	narge,						ΓΑ <u>1-6-14(H)</u> 30 days)
Introduce or Increase Late	Payment	ATA <u>1</u> -(Auto 30 day	ys)	ATA <u>1-0</u> (Auto 30 day			ΓΑ <u>1-6-14(I)</u> 30 days)
Revisions to BLES Cap.		2TA <u>1-0</u> (0 day Notic	ee)				
Introduce BLES or expand service area (calling area)	l local	2TA <u>1-0</u> (0 day Notic		TTA <u>1-6</u> (0 day Notice			ГА <u>1-6-14(H)</u> Notice)
Notice of no obligation to facilities and provide BLE		ZTA <u>1-0</u> (0 day Notic		ZTA <u>1-6</u> (0 day Notice			
Change BLES Rates		TRF <u>1-6</u> (0 day Notic		TRF <u>1-6-</u> (0 day Notice			RF <u>1-6-14(G)</u> Notice)
To obtain BLES pricing flo	exibility	BLS <u>1-6</u> (C)(1)(c) (Auto 30 da					
Change in boundary		ACB <u>1-</u> (Auto 14 da		ACB <u>1-6</u> (Auto 14 day			
Expand service operation a	area						RF <u>1-6-08(G)</u> (0 day)
BLES withdrawal							ΓΑ <u>1-6-25(B)</u> Notice)
Other* (explain)							
Section I – Part II – Cu	stomer Not	ification Of	ferings Purs	suant to Chapt	er <u>4901:1-6-7</u>	OAC	
Type of Notice	Direc	et Mail	Bill	Insert	Bill Nota	tion	Electronic Mail
☐ 15-day Notice	[						
☐ 30-day Notice	[						
<b>Date Notice Sent:</b>							
Section I – Part III –IO	S Offerings	s Pursuant to	Chapter 490	01:1-6-22 OAC	7		
IOS	Introdu	ice New	Tariff	Change	Price Cha	ange	Withdraw
□ IOS			[	_ <del></del> _			

### Section II - Part I - Carrier Certification - Pursuant to Chapter 4901:1-6-08, 09 & 10 OAC

	ILEC	CLEC	Telecommunications	CESTC	CETC
Certification	(Out of Territory)		Service Provider		
			Not Offering Local		
* See Supplemental	ACE <u>1-6-08</u>	ACE <u>1-6-08</u>	■ ACE <u>1-6-</u> 08	ACE <u>1-6-</u> 10	UNC <u>1-6-</u> 09
form	* (Auto 30- day)	*(Auto 30 day)	*(Auto 30 day)	(Auto 30 day)	*(Non-Auto)

<sup>\*</sup>Supplemental Certification forms can be found on the Commission Web Page.

#### Section II – Part II – Certificate Status & Procedural

Certificate Status	ILEC	CLEC	Telecommunications Service Provider Not Offering Local
Abandon all Services		ABN <u>1-6-26</u> (Auto 30 days)	ABN <u>1-6-26</u> (Auto 30 days)
Change of Official Name *	ACN <u>1-6-29(B)</u> (Auto 30 days)	ACN <u>1-6-29(B)</u> (Auto 30 days)	CIO <u>1-6-29(C)</u> (0 day Notice)
Change in Ownership *	ACO <u>1-6-29(E)</u> (Auto 30 days)	ACO <u>1-6-29(E)</u> (Auto 30 days)	CIO <u>1-6-29(C)</u> (0 day Notice)
Merger *	AMT <u>1-6-29(E)</u> (Auto 30 days)	AMT <u>1-6-29(E)</u> (Auto 30 days)	CIO <u>1-6-29(C)</u> (0 day Notice)
Transfer a Certificate *	ATC <u>1-6-29(B)</u> (Auto 30 days)	ATC <u>1-6-29(B)</u> (Auto 30 days)	CIO <u>1-6-29(C)</u> (0 day Notice)
Transaction for transfer or lease of property, plant or business *	ATR <u>1-6-29(B)</u> (Auto 30 days)	ATR <u>1-6-29(B)</u> (Auto 30 days)	CIO <u>1-6-29(C)</u> (0 day Notice)

<sup>\*</sup> Other exhibits may be required under the applicable rule(s). ACN, ACO, AMT, ATC, ATR and CIO applications see the 4901:1-6-29 Filing Requirements on the Commission's Web Page for a complete list of exhibits.

### Section III – Carrier to Carrier (Pursuant to 4901:1-7), and Wireless (Pursuant to 4901:1-6-24)

Carrier to Carrier	ILEC	CLEC
Interconnection agreement, or amendment to	☐ NAG <u>1-7-07</u>	☐ NAG <u>1-7-07</u>
an approved agreement	(Auto 90 day)	(Auto 90 day)
Request for Arbitration	ARB <u>1-7-09</u>	☐ ARB <u>1-7-09</u>
Request for Aromation	(Non-Auto)	(Non-Auto)
Introduce or change c-t-c service tariffs,	☐ ATA <u>1-7-14</u>	☐ ATA <u>1-7-14</u>
introduce of change c-t-c service tariffs,	(Auto 30 day)	(Auto 30 day)
Request rural carrier exemption, rural carrier	UNC <u>1-7-04</u> or 05	
suspension or modification	(Non-Auto)	
Changes in rates, terms & conditions to Pole	UNC 1-7-23(B)	
Attachment, Conduit Occupancy and Rights-	(Non-Auto)	
of-Way.		
	■ RCC	□NAG
Wireless Providers See 4901:1-6-24	[Registration &	[Interconnection
	Change in Operations]	Agreement or

Registrant hereby attests to its compliance with pertinent entries and orders issued by the Commission.

AFFIDAVIT  Compliance with Commission	Rules
I am an officer/agent of the applicant corporation, Taq 1661 E L.C.  (Name)	, and am authorized to make this statement on its behalf.
*(Signature and Title)  * This affidavit is required for every tariff-affecting filing. It may be signauthorized agent of the applicant.	ned by counsel or an officer of the applicant, or an
<u>VERIFICATION</u>	
I, have utilized the Telecommunications Filing Form for most proceedings prinformation submitted here, and all additional information submitted in connect my knowledge.	verify that I provided by the Commission and that all of the tion with this case, is true and correct to the best of
*(Signature and Title) We were Few about Affaire Verification is required for every filing. It may be signed by counsel or an off applicant.	(Date) S 714 Ficer of the applicant, or an authorized agent of the

Send your completed Application Form, including all required attachments as well as the required number of copies, to:

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Attention: Docketing Division 180 East Broad Street, Columbus, OH 43215-3793

Or

Make such filing electronically as directed in Case No 06-900-AU-WVR

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

TAG Mobile, LLC, with its registered office at 1330 Capital Parkway Carrollton, TX 75006, hereafter the "Company,"

hereby designates General Solutions Associates LLC.

(GSA)., 6250 Shiloh Rd. Suite 240, Alpharetta, GA 30005, as attorney-in-fact, hereafter the "AGENT," on the following terms and conditions:

- 1. Authority to Act. The Agent is authorized to act for
- under this Limited Power of Attorney as described herein.

March 11, 2018

- 2. **Powers of Agent.** The Agent may act and exercise power, authority, and control on behalf of the Company with regard to any and all related regulatory and compliance matters for which it is duly contracted by Company:
  - a. As approved by the Company; the filing of registration forms, tax returns, regulatory reports and like or similar documents with the Federal Communications Commission (FCC), the Universal Service Administration (USAC) or other Federal offices and also; individual state(s); Public Utilities Commission(s), Department of Revenue Offices, Division of Corporations, Secretary of State offices as appropriate and defined in the context of Agents contracted scope of work by Company;
  - To receive Federal Communications Commission, USAC, individual state(s) Public Utilities Commission(s) and individual state(s) jurisdictional information and correspondence offices as appropriate and defined in the context of Agents contracted scope of work by Company;
  - The full power and authority to attend any and all meetings or hearings, file any and all required
    documentation with respect to such matters as appropriate as approved by the Company and defined in the
    context of Agents contracted scope of work by Company;
- 3. **Durability**. This Limited Power of Attorney expires when revoked by the Company in writing and or expiry of Company Agreement with Agent. Upon which Agent will not hold any further responsibility to act in any manner on behalf of Company. Upon expiration Company acknowledges it shall be the sole and responsible party to designate new Agent assignees with any and all agencies, government offices and or other like and similar entities.
- 4. Reliance by Third Parties. Third parties may rely upon the representations of the Agent as to all matters regarding powers granted to the Agent. No person who acts in reliance on the representations of the Agent or the authority granted under this Limited Power of Attorney shall incur any liability to the Company for permitting the Agent to exercise any power prior to actual knowledge that the Limited Power of Attorney has been revoked or terminated by operation of law or otherwise.
- 5. Indemnification of Agent. No Agent named or substituted in this Limited Power of Attorney shall incur any liability to the Company for acting or refraining from acting under this power, except for such agents own misconduct or willful misconduct. The Company agrees to indemnify and hold harmless any agent named or substituted in this power for any court costs, civil judgments, or reasonable attorney fees incurred as a result of exercising the powers described herein.

Original Counterparts. Photocopies of this signed Limited Power of Attorney shall be treated as original counterparts.

Officer for Company	Notary
Sign Name:  Charles L. Schneider, Jr.  Print Type Name:  Resident & CEO	State of Texas; County of Dallas. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged/signed before me this 7th day of August, 2014 at 1330 Capital Parkway Carrollton, TX 75006, by Charles L. Schneider, Jr. to be his/her free act and deed.  Signature of Notary Public  Print/Type Name: Notary:  Araceli Aguilar
Print/Type Title	Notary Public, State of Seal
Print/Type Date	My commission expires:  ARACELI AGUILAR Notary Public, State of Texpires My Commission Expires

# **EXHIBIT A**

**OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE REGISTRATION** 



DATE; 06/06/2011

DOCUMENT ID 201115400595

DESCRIPTION REG. OF FOR. PROFIT LIM. LIAB. CO. (LFP)

EXPED .00

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment,

DPI MOBILE, LLC 1330 CAPITAL PARKWAY CARROLLTON, TX 75006

# STATE OF OHIO

# CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

2025443

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

TAG MOBILE, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

REG. OF FOR. PROFIT LIM. LIAB. CO.

Document No(s):

201115400595



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 3rd day of June, A.D. 2011.

Ohio Secretary of State



Prescribed by:
The Ohio Secretary of State
Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us Expedite this Form: (Select One)
Mall Form to one of the Folkwing ###

Depende PO Box 1390

Columbus, OH 43216

\*\*\* Requires an additional fee of \$100\*\*\*

Non Expedite PO Box 670 Columbus, OH 43216

#### **REGISTRATION OF A FOREIGN** LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Filing Fee \$125.00

THE UNDERSIGNED DESIRING TO FILE A:

State of Organization Date of Formation  Texas  O3/09/2010  State of Organization Date of Formation  TAG Mobile, LLC  Name under which the foreign limited liability company desires to transact business in Ohio (if different from its home-state name) is:  Name must include one of the following words or abbreviations: "Imited liability company," timited, "LLC," Tad," or "lid"  Check here if additional provisions are attached  The address to which interested persons may direct requests for copies of the limited liability company's operating agreement, bylaws, or other charter documents of the company is:  Melanie King C/O TAG Mobile, LLC  Name  1330 Capital Parkway  Steat Address IP.O. Box Address Carrollton  TX 75006	(CHECK ONLY ONE (	() BOX)			2
Date of Formation    Date of Formation   Date of Formation	(1) Registration of a Liability Company (108-LFA)	Foreign For-Profit Limited		ability Company (106-LFA)	- A. B. 35
Name of limited liability company in its state of organization:  TAG Mobile, LLC  Name under which the foreign limited liability company desires to transact business in Ohio (if different from its home-state name) is:  Name must include one of the following words or abbreviations: "Imited liability company," "Imited," "LLC," "Ind," or "lid"  Check here if additional provisions are attached  The address to which interested persons may direct requests for copies of the limited liability company's operating agreement, bylaws, or other charter documents of the company is:  Melanie King C/O TAG Mobile, LLC  Name  1330 Capital Parkway  Street Address 7P.O. Box Address  Carrollton  TX 75006	State of Organization	Texas	State of Organizat	lon	
Name under which the foreign limited liability company desires to transact business in Ohlo (if different from its home-state name) is:  Name must include one of the following words or abbreviations: "Emited Eability company," "Emited," "LLC," "LLC," "Ind," or "itd"  Check here if additional provisions are attached  The address to which interested persons may direct requests for copies of the limited liability company's operating agreement, bylaws, or other charter documents of the company is:  Melanie King C/O TAG Mobile, LLC  Name  1330 Capital Parkway  Street Address IP.O. Box Address  Carrollton  TX  75006	Date of Formation	03/09/2010	Date of Formation		
The address to which interested persons may direct requests for copies of the limited liability company's operating agreement, bylaws, or other charter documents of the company is:  Melanie King C/O TAG Mobile, LLC  Name  1330 Capital Parkway  Street Address / P.O. Box Address  Carrollton  TX 75006	Name of limited liability of	company in its state of organization:	TAG Mol	oile, LLC	
The address to which interested persons may direct requests for copies of the limited liability company's operating agreement, bylaws, or other charter documents of the company is:  Melanie King C/O TAG Mobile, LLC  Name  1330 Capital Parkway  Street Address / P.O. Box Address  Carrollton  TX 75006	Name under which the for name) is:	oreign limited liability company desire	s to transact business i	n Ohlo (if different from its home-state	<del>)</del>
The address to which interested persons may direct requests for copies of the limited liability company's operating agreement, bylaws, or other charter documents of the company is:  Melanie King C/O TAG Mobile, LLC  Name  1330 Capital Parkway  Street Address / P.O. Box Address  Carrollton  TX  75006	Name must Inclu	de one of the following words or abbreviation:	s: "Emited Eability company,"	"Emited," "LLC," "L.L.C.," "Itd.," or "itd"	
Melanie King C/O TAG Mobile, LLC  Name  1330 Capital Parkway  Street Address / P.O. Box Address  Carrollton  TX  75006	☐ Check here If addition	onal provisions are allached			
Name 1330 Capital Parkway Street Address / P.O. Box Address Carrollton TX 75006	The address to which intagreement, bylaws, or of	erested persons may direct requests her charter documents of the compa	for copies of the limited ny is:	I liability company's operating	
1330 Capital Parkway Streel Address / P.O. Box Address Carrollton TX 75006		King C/O TAG Mobile	e, LLC		
Carrollton TX 75006	1330 Ca				
		* * =	ΤX	75006	
25000			Stale	Zip code	
				· ·········· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

533B

Page 1 of 2

Last Revised 6/23/2008

		rating Service (Corporatio	n Service Company)
Nan	na ·		
50	) West Broad Stre	et, Suite 1800	
Май	ing Address		
C	olumbus	Ohlo	43215
City		State	Zip Code
	If the agent is an indiv resident of the state o	ridual and using a P.O. Box, check ti of Ohio.	his box to certify the agent is
mited liability co	ompany irrevocably consents to	o service of process on the agent listed	l above as long as
ithority of the a	gent continues, and to service	of process upon the OHIO SECRETAL	RY OF STATE IF:
a. b.	an agent is not appointed b	ed, or ut the authority of that agent has been	revoked, or
Ç.	the agent cannot be fou	and or served after the exercise of reas	onable diligence.
REQUIRED les and origina			
ointment of age t be (signed) b	nt III i III 🕽	Q2,	5121/11
ber, manager	or Signature	<u> </u>	Date Date
r representative	Frank Dei Coi	, Manager	
	Print Name		<del></del>
	Signature		Date
	v.g.,		Date
			·
	Print Name		
	Print Name		
	Print Name Signature		Date
	Signature	,	Date
		`.	Daţe
	Signature	`.	Data
	Signature		Data
	Signature	`	Date
	Signature	`.	Date
	Signature	`.	Data

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

## Office of the Secretary of State

#### Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate of Formation for TAG Mobile, LLC (file number 801240128), a Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC), was filed in this office on March 08, 2010.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

Delayed Effective date: March 09, 2010

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on June 02, 2011.



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: SOS-WEB Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TiD: 10264

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 370575470003 This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

**Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on** 

8/8/2014 11:03:33 AM

in

Case No(s). 14-0809-TP-RCC

Summary: Application Tag Mobile, LLC to provide Resold Wireless Service within the State of Ohio electronically filed by Mrs. Janet Brown on behalf of TAG Mobile, LLC